-+

- terms and COIIdlthIlS set forthi in this Amendment C Co p

’ UNOFFICIAL CNF.@.

T090/0140 40 001 Page L of . T
-2001-08-20 1707z ...-6
. Co ] Cook County Recorder | 33.00
This instrument was prepared ‘ '

by and after recording return to: - -

SmdalWalder IIIIH’IIHIIHIIIHIIIHHII

Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC - _ o 01076667

70 West Madison, Suite 3100 |, - - \_)

Chicago, Illinois 60602

SECOND AMENDMENT TOLOAN DOCUMENTS

- This SECCMD AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENfS (the “Alnendndent’;) is made
as of the 1* day of Jurg, 2001, by and betwéen LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, -

'a national banking >association (“Lender”), and GARFIELD- HALSTED LLC, an Tlinois

]1m1ted liability company { (“Sorrower”).
Recitals

A. Lender has made a'loanto Rorrower in the prineipai amount of Two Milllion Two
Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Dollars ¢$2:295,000) (the “Loan”) pursuant to a Construction .

- Loan’ Agreement between Borrower and Lende" 4ated October 18, 1999 (“Loan Agreement”).

Inltlally capltallzed terms used in this Amendmenf and not expressly defined herein have the :
meanings given them in the Loan Agreement. -

'B. Lender and Borrower have entered into & ‘"mt Amendment ‘to Loan Documerits,.

dated as of April 1, 2001, and recorded gpm {2, 2001 with-the’ Cook County Recorder of -

" Deeds as Document No.{pj07952¢4 (the “First Amendment”) which, among -other’ things,
decreased the loan amount to- SIX HUNDRED THIRTY TRGUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ,

SIXTY TWO AND 99/100 DOLLARS (8630, 562. 99)

C. The Loan is evidenced by a Note, as amended by ‘the Firét ‘*nendment from

‘Borrower to Lender, and is secured by, among other things, 2 Mortgage from Ror.ewer to Lender -

dated as of October 18, 1999, and recorded October 26, 1999, with the County Resorder of Cook
County, Illinots as Document No. 09004535 (the “Mortgage™), and an Assignment 5f Rents and
Leases recorded October 26, 1999, with the County Recorder of Cook County, Ilinois. as
Document No. 09004536, :

, The Mortgage and Assrgnment “of Rents and - Leases as amended by "the Fll‘St
Amendinent, encumber the real estate legally descrlbed in Exhibit A attached hereto and madea
part hereof. o 7 . . - :

- D. ‘Borrower, Lender and Guarantor desire*to amend the Loan’ Agreenient the
Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents and Leases and certain of the other Loan Documents on the

: L)

/3

g

369344/C/1 BSMOOL. c o : -




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL C(‘.’)WY““’"‘

Agreement -.

7

In consideration of the Recitals set forth above, which by'this reference are made a part of
this Amendment, the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufﬁcrency of which are acknowledged Lender and "
Borrower agree as follows: - ~ : )

1. Extension of Loan Matunty Date. The Loan Matunty Date is hereby extended to
September 1, 2001. All references in the Loan Agreement, Note, ‘Mortgage and the other Loan :
- Documents to the Loan Maturity Date shall be deemed references to the Loan Matunty Date as
“ extended to September 1, 2001.

2. Kmendment to Loan Agreement. In the deﬁmtlon of “Loan Maturlty Date”
Section 1.1 of ths Loan Agreement, the phrase “June. 1, 2001” is deleted and. the phrase '

-“Septemberl 2001734 ubstltuted in its place.

_ 3. Amendmeat/to Note The Note is amended by deleting the phrase “June 1, 20017
from.Paragraph 2(a) and substuu*mg the phrase “September 1,2001” in 1ts place. :

4, Amendment to Mortg_g_ The Mortgage is amended by deleting the phrase “June
1, 2000” in the fifth line of Recital € znd substituting the phrase “September 1, 20017 in its

: place

"5 Amendment .to Asmggment of Reats and Other Addrtronal Collateral The

" Assignment of Rents and other Additional Collzteral are amended as follows: all references’
therein, if any, to the Loan Maturity Date, shall conctitite references to the Loan Matunty Date
as extended pursuant to this First Amendment .- ‘

6. Consent and Ratification of Guarantor. In consideration of this Amendment and : -
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suficiency of which are hereby: - ‘.-
acknowledged, Guarantor does hereby acknowledge and conseut iv” the execution of this -
Amendment by the parties hereto and to all of the terms, conditions and provisions hereof. The
Payment Guaranty is amended to provide that all references in the Paymen: Guaranty to any one
or more of the Loan Documents shall be deemed references to such Loan Docaments as amended
by this Amendment. Guarantor acknowledges and agrees that the Payment Guarariy remains in
full force and effect, as amended by this Amendment. Guarantor also agrees that'as ¢f the date
of this Amendment it has rio “defense, set-off or counterclaim’ to or against enforcenieiit of the
Payment Guaranty, as amended hereby, in accordance with their respective terrns

<. Consent and Ratification of Indemnitor. In consideration of this Amendment and
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which aré hereby, 3
acknowledged, Indemnitor (as defined .in the Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated as’of . .-
October 18, 1999, from Borrower, -Laurence Ashkin, Arthur Slaven, John Mchden and- -
Sherwood Blitstein to Lender) does hereby acknowledge and consent to the execution ofthis
Amendment by the parties hereto and to all of the terms, conditions and provisions hereof. The
Environmental Indemnity Agreement is amended to provide that all' references in the
. Environmental Indemnity Agreement to any one or more of the Loan Documents shall be :
. deemed references to such Loan Documents as amended by this Amendment. - Indemnitor :
“acknowledges and agrees that the Environmental Indemnity Agreement remains in full force and S

369344/C/1 BSM(}OI_




UNOFFICIAL COPY



" UNOFFICIAL Cd’iﬂy“""

effect, as amended by this Amendment. Indemnitor also agrees that as of the date of thIS
Amendment it has no defense, set-off or counterclaim to or against enforcement of the
Environmental Indemnlty Agreement as amended hereby, in accordance with their respectrve
terms.

8. . Reaffirmation of Representations and Warranties. The Borrower hereby certlﬁes
-and conﬁrrns to Lender that all of the representations and warrantres set forth in the Mortgage,
Note and the Loan Documents, as amended hereby, remam true and correct in all respects as'of
the date hereof : : -

9. No Default. Borrower hereby cert1ﬁes and conﬁrms to Lender that no Event of
Default or evént which, with the passage of time, the giving of notice, or both, would coustltute -
an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing. ‘ :

10. ©  Ratifigation of Mortgage, Note and Loan Docurhents. Borrower hereby- ratifies
- and reaffirms the Moitgage, Note and the other Loan Documents, as amended hereby, and the.
obligations, liabilities, li¢ns.-encumbrances and security interests created -thereby. Borrower - -
hereby acknowledges that néitiser Borrower nor any person or entity claiming by, through-or-
“under Borrower has any defense.or claim for setoff against the enforcemént by Lender of any of
the Mortgage Note or the other Lozn Documents as amended hereby.

11, Full Force and Effect. The hortgage Note and the other Loan Documents as
amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms‘ o
and prov151ons ‘

_ 12.° B1nd1r1g Obligation. This Amendment 264 the- Mortgage Note and the other Loan
Documents, as amended hereby, are and shall continue to be binding on Borrower and its
successors and a351gns and inure and shall continue to irure to the benefit of Lender and 1ts
_SuCcessors and assigns. - ' : :

13. - Payment of Costs. Borrower shall pay all of Lender 5208 and expenses incurred
by Lender in connection with this Amendment, including without limi'ation, a fee to Lender‘in
the amount of $788.00 and all legal fees of Lender’s counsel in connection herewith; and the B
" - enforceability of this Amcndment ‘against Lender is condltloned upon payment of said costs and _
expenses. - _ . o RIS . ;o

L P

369344/C/1 BSMOOI _




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o

BORROWER'

GARFIELD HALSTED, L.L.C,, an Illinois
limited Liability company

John McLinden, its Manager

-~

Arthur Slaven

chden &"

herwood Blitstein -

369344/C/1 BEMOOI_

GU TORAas t? wereof only):

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
AS SOCIATION 1

ﬁWOOd Bhtstem

.

UNOFFICIAL COPFé7 = v

Lender and B_orrower have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written. -

- A e e o+ m




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CCS"EBW

STATE OF ILLINOIS o )
SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I the undcmgned a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY, that John.McLinden personally kniown to me to be the Manager of
Garfield-Halsted, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (the “Company”), and personally’

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
- appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Manager he signed and.
. delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by said Company, and as the free and

- voluntary aét of said Company for the uses and purposes. therein set forth. -

GIVE wider my hand and ,Notarlal Seal this { ﬁdayof : JL/LM 2001, :

yp _ “OFFICIANatamyAubli
. : ¢STEPHAN|'E ThEIZEN ‘m

- T Notary P NS
- . b Y Publi
My commission expires _ o My Commlss:oﬁ Eits,treegflgl‘%o;% I :

00( 000000000000000000000:

. STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ) . ss.
COUNTY "OF COOK ) :

I, the undez‘mgned a Notary Public, in and for the Lounty and State aforesaid, DO .

HEREBY CERTIFY, that Laurence Ashkin, Arthur Slaven, Joln McLinden and Sherwood ™

. " Blitstein, individually, personally known to me-to be the same persons whose name are

_subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in‘yerson and acknowledged. -

that they signed and delivered the said 1nstrumont as their own free and voluntary act, for the

uses and purposes therein set forth

GIVEN under my hand a.nd Notarlal Seal this / ’“'day of < ! AL - 2001.

FO"‘OCC‘OOQOQOOO‘OOOQOO

“OFFICIAL, SEAL" 3

STEPHANIE T BENGTSSON b _
Notary Public, State of lllingis ¢ . e
g My Commission Expires 10/6/01- : "w : :

0000000090000000000000000

v

My commission expires

o6

369344/CH BEMOO1_




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COBYEem = oy

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
A : ) ss. . , ‘ :
COUNTY OF COOK ) : - BT E Y

. I, the under51gned a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CEKT[FY that ﬁﬁ—’ reA %p l W personally known fo me to. be the
of LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the forggoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in pe and acknowledged thatassuch V-7 . -
She signed and delivered the said instrument ashrg own free and voluntary act and as the free and . .-
voluntary act of said Bank as aforesald for the uses and purposes thcrem set forth. '

GIVEN undeér my hand and Notanal Seal this [b T’«day of /77/ s / 2001. :

%W

7.

" OFFICIAL '

MARIA T ESPARZA

‘*ﬁT‘PDBUC STATE DF iLLiNO
18
MY LOMMIISSION EXPIRES:04/12/03 2°
AN VARAAAL AN,

',

- My commission expires-

369344/C/1 BEMOO1_




UNOFFICIAL COPY



e

UNOFFICIAL Cé% 679 s

EXHIBIT A

Legal Descnptlon

'LOT 6 THROUGH 16 IN BLOCK 7 OF H.B. BRYANT’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE

WEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST ' OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST:OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN : . -.

. Address: Northeast comer of Garfield Blvd. and Haiste_d St., Chicago

CPINs: - 20-09-328-022

2015-328-023 _
20:09528-024 o - .
20-09-328-025 T
20-09-328-026 L
20-09-328-037

/-

&

" 369344/C/1 BEMOOI_




UNOFFICIAL COPY




